RESOLUTION NO. ____-2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT, WITH THE FARM AND GARDEN MARKET COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION, INC., D/B/A LEXINGTON FARMERS' MARKET TO OPERATE A YEAR-ROUND FARMERS' MARKET AT THE CHEAPSIDE PARK – 5/3 BANK PAVILION AREA, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a Memorandum of Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the Farm And Garden Market Cooperative Association, Inc., d/b/a Lexington Farmers' Market to operate a year-round farmers' market at the Cheapside Park – 5/3 Bank Pavilion area, at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

0968-18_MJG_:X:\CASES\PARKS\18-LE0001\LEG\00629609.DOC